

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

> श्रेणी - २ SERIES - II

प्राधिकरण दवारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

3rd January, 2025 13 Pausha, 1946 (Saka)

No.: 01

Dated:24/11/2022

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Police Department Office of the Superintendent of Police (HQ), Police Headquarters, Opp. Coast Guard Air Station, Nani Daman, DAMAN - 396210.

No.PHO/EST-II/Pers.File/2022/2800

Read:- Application dated:-30.08.2022 of Shri Pritesh Parsotam, Police Constable PIS No.28130106 of Estt. Section, PHQ, Daman

ORDER

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for Change of Name in official records of "Makwana Pritesh Parsotam" Police Constable PIS No. 28130106 of Police Department, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu. It is hereby ordered that the name of "Makwana Pritesh Parsotam" recorded in the government records/documents may be read as "PRITESH PARSOTAM" instead of "Makwana Pritesh Parsotam".

This is issued with approval of the Secretary (Home)/Advisor to the Hon'ble Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide diary No. 945248, dated: -08.11.2022.

Sd/-

Dy. Superintendent of Police (PHQ), Police Head Quarters, Daman.
